Council Decision (EU) 2017/2457 of 18 December 2017 on the conclusion of the Agreement for scientific and technological cooperation between the European Union and the Arab Republic of Egypt setting out the terms and conditions for the participation of the Arab Republic of Egypt in the Partnership for Research and Innovation in the Mediterranean Area (PRIMA)

Article 1 The Agreement for scientific and technological cooperation between the European...

Article 2 The President of the Council shall, on behalf of the...

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of...

Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2017/2457. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Consent of 30 November 2017 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) Decision (EU) 2017/1324 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2017 on the participation of the Union in the Partnership for Research and Innovation in the Mediterranean Area (PRIMA) jointly undertaken by several Member States (OJ L 185, 18.7.2017, p. 1).
- (3) Council Decision (EU) 2017/2210 of 25 September 2017 on the signing, on behalf of the Union, and provisional application of the Agreement for scientific and technological cooperation between the European Union and the Arab Republic of Egypt setting out the terms and conditions for the participation of the Arab Republic of Egypt in the Partnership for Research and Innovation in the Mediterranean Area (PRIMA) (OJ L 316, 1.12.2017, p. 7).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2017/2457.